

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28992/2012

DIVYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAM CHAND . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) 28995 and 28998 OF 2012 TO BE LISTED BEFORE Ld.  
Registrar Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28995/2012 (IV-B)  
(Before Ld. Registrar's Court)

SLP(C) No. 28998/2012 (IV-B)  
(Before Ld. Registrar's Court)

Date : 07-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.  
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR  
Mr. Murari Lal, Adv.  
Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 28995/2012

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has failed to file fresh particulars and steps in respect of respondent No. 11 despite grant of last chance. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing

before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 28998/2012

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has failed to file fresh particulars and steps in respect of respondent No. 4, 18(vii),19(iii),19(v) and 27 despite grant of last chance. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

Respondent Nos. 3, 8 and 14 are reported to be dead. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks, as last chance file an application for substitution to bring on record their Lrs.

As per postal tracking report, notice issued to respondent No.16 could not be served and returned back undelivered. Hence, learned counsel for petitioner shall, within a period of four weeks', file fresh particulars of the said respondent and shall take requisite steps for the service of notice upon him.

Learned counsel for petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No. 25. Registry has pointed out defects in the said application. Learned counsel for petitioners shall, within a period of four weeks', rectify all such defects.

List again on 20.2.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar

MG