

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28992/2012

DIVYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAM CHAND . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) Nos. 28994 and 28998 OF 2012 AND 21662 OF 2014 are TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE COURT (IN CHAMBERS) and as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 14.10.2019 "List before another Bench.")

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28998/2012 (IV-B)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) No. 21662/2014 (IV-B)

(APPLICATION FOR BRINGING ON RECORD THE L.RS. OF DECEASED R. NO 6 AND 7 IN SLP(C) 21662 OF 2014 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE CHAMBER JUDGE.)

SLP(C) No. 28994/2012 (IV-B)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 20-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AAG
Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.
Mr. Murari Lal, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.S.M. Kalky, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 28998/2012

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner(s), as a last chance, further two weeks' time is granted to take steps to bring the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 3, 8 and 14 failing which the special leave petition qua respondent nos. 3, 8 and 14 shall stand dismissed as abated automatically without referring the matter to the court and necessary consequences shall follow.

SLP(C) No. 21662/2014

As a last chance, further two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner(s) to furnish the date of death of deceased respondent nos. 6 and 7 and also to furnish the death certificates failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed qua respondent nos. 6 and 7 without referring the matter to the court.

SLP(C) No. 28994/2012

As a last chance, further two weeks' time is granted to file fresh addresses of respondent nos. 1(i) to 1(viii) failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution qua respondent nos. 1(i) to 1(viii) automatically without referring the matter to the court.

(SONIA BHASIN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER