

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28992/2012

DIVYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAM CHAND . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No. 28998 of 2012 is to be listed before Hon'ble Court
(In Chambers))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28998/2012 (IV-B)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION is to be listed before Hon'ble Court
(In Chambers))

Date : 25-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Ms.Smriti Puri, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
Ms. Reeta Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.
Mr. Murari Lal, Adv.
Mr. S.P.Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 28998 of 2012

Three weeks' time is granted to counsel for the petitioner to
take necessary steps.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)